

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12086/2022

Shakuntala Surela W/o Shri Jagdish Lal Verma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Kapil Gupta

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

26/07/2023

Heard counsel for the petitioner.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable by eight weeks.

List on 03.10.2023.

(INDERJEET SINGH),J

Upendra Pratap Singh /122