

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12086/2022

Shakuntala Surela W/o Shri Jagdish Lal Verma

-----Petitioner

Versus

Union Of India

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr.Kapil Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE INDERJEET SINGH

Order

03/10/2023

Let notices be awaited for a further period of four weeks.

List the matter on 08.11.2023.

(INDERJEET SINGH), J

Monika/22