

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12086/2022

Shakuntala Surela & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Union Of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Amit Swami for Mr. Kapil Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Abhishek Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

30/01/2024

Issue fresh notice to the respondents no.1 to 3 by both process.

Learned counsel for the petitioners undertakes to put in requisite within a week failing which this writ petition shall stand dismissed without reference to the Court.

If compliance is made within time, list the matter on 11.03.2024.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J