

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 12086/2022

Shakuntala Surela & Ors.

-----Petitioners

Versus

Union of India & Ors.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Tanay Chaudhary for Mr. Kapil Gupta
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Pareek Mr. Abhishek Bhandari

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUROOP SINGHI

Order

29/04/2026

Mr. Pawan Pareek, learned counsel, puts in appearance on behalf of respondent No.1 – Union of India.

Mr. Abhishek Bhandari, learned counsel, puts in appearance on behalf of respondent No.2 – Reserve Bank of India.

None has appeared on behalf of respondents No.3 and 4.

Learned counsel for the petitioners is directed to serve a copy of petition in the Offices of Mr. Pawan Pareek, learned counsel and Mr. Abhishek Bhandari, learned counsel, within a period of three days from today i.e., 29.04.2026.

Learned counsel for the respondents pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply to the writ petition.

List the matter thereafter, after showing the name of Mr. Pawan Pareek, learned counsel, in the cause list.

(ANUROOP SINGHI),J